# **=OP \$315.00 204516**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADELEINE L.L.C.		05/30/2007	limited liability company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORCHIDS PAPER PRODUCTS COMPANY		
Street Address:	MID AMERICA INDUSTRIAL PARK, ROUTE 3, 69-B		
City:	Pryor		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74361		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2045166	ULTRA VAL-U
Registration Number:	1704209	START SAVE TOMORROW-APPLY RECYCLING TODAY
Registration Number:	1896210	MR. JUMBO
Registration Number:	1751209	FRONTIER
Registration Number:	1651926	TACKLE
Registration Number:	1536352	VAL-U PLUS
Registration Number:	1235233	SOFT'N FLUFFY!
Registration Number:	1153890	COLORTEX
Registration Number:	1141756	DOUBLE FLUFF
Registration Number:	1099521	DRI-MOP
Registration Number:	0932596	CLASSIC TONES
Registration Number:	0904330	FRONTIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0292

900079338

Fax Number: (918)594-0505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jfincher@hallestill.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Fincher
Address Line 1: 320 S. Boston Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3708

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Joseph D. Fincher

 Signature:
 /Joseph D. Fincher/

 Date:
 06/14/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=MadeleineRelease#page1.tif source=MadeleineRelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0293

## RELEASE/ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MADELEINE L.L.C., a New York limited liability company ("Secured Party"), having an office at 450 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, does hereby release and relinquish any and all right, title and interest held by Secured Party in those certain trademarks and/or service marks set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively the "Marks"); and further does hereby, without warranty, assign to ORCHIDS PAPER PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations thereof.

Executed this 30 day of  $\gamma q_{\gamma}$ , 2007.

MADELEINE L.L.C.

By:

Name: Kevin Gerda Title: Senior Managing Director

# EXHIBIT "A" to RELEASE/ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ULTRA VAL-U	2045166	March 11, 1997
START Save Tomorrow- Apply Recycling Today	1704209	July 28, 1992
MR. JUMBO	1896210	May 30, 1995
FRONTIER	1751209	February 9, 1993
TACKLE	1651926	July 23, 1991
VAL-U PLUS	1536352	April 25, 1989
SOFT'N FLUFFY!	1235233	April 19, 1983
COLORTEX	1153890	May 12, 1981
DOUBLE FLUFF	1141756	November 25, 1980
DRI-MOP	1099521	August 15, 1978
CLASSIC TONES	0932596	April 18, 1972
FRONTIER	0904330	December 15, 1970

10433713.2 727410.1:630825:00700

**RECORDED: 06/14/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0295